

jsn

JITENDRA  
SHANKAR  
NIJASURE

Digitally signed by  
JITENDRA  
SHANKAR  
NIJASURE  
Date: 2025.03.25  
18:06:32 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMM EXECUTION APPLICATION NO.66 OF 2023  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3415 OF 2023

Vivriti Capital Ltd. ...Petitioner

*Versus*

Bell Finvest India Ltd. ...Respondent

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.33895 OF 2024  
IN  
COMM EXECUTION APPLICATION NO.66 OF 2023

Bhupesh Mohanlal Rathod ...Petitioner

*Versus*

Vivriti Capital Pvt. Ltd. ...Respondent

-----  
Mr. Ziyad Madon, Ms. M. Katariay and Ms. Vijaya Gupta i/b. Katariya  
and Associates for the Applicant.

Mr. Ansh Karnavat with Mr. Vinit Mehta for the Respondent /  
Judgment Debtor and for the Applicant in IA (L) No.33895 of 2024

-----  
CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J.  
DATE : 24TH MARCH, 2025.

ORDER :

1. The learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent has sought leave to file Affidavit in Reply to the Sheriff's Report.

2. The Respondent has tendered Affidavit in Reply to the Sheriff's Report which is taken on record by granting leave.
3. The Applicant shall file the Affidavit in Rejoinder to the Affidavit in Reply filed by the Respondent to the Sheriff's Report.
4. The learned Counsel for the Respondent has also sought permission to file Affidavit of Disclosure by extending the time. The Respondent shall file Affidavit of Disclosure by 28th March, 2025.
5. Place the Sheriff's Report on 1st April, 2025 at 2.30 p.m.

**[ R.I. CHAGLA J. ]**