

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 33895 OF 2024

In

COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION 66 OF 2023

Bhupesh Mohanlal RathodPETITIONER

V/S

Vivriti Capital Private LimitedRESPONDENT

WITH

COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 66 OF 2023

Vivriti Capital LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Bell Finvest India LtdRESPONDENT

Mr D S Choudhari, Dy. Sheriff Present.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 1st April, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 15/04/2025 (at 2.30 pm).

(ASSOCIATE)