

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 66 OF 2023**

Vivriti Capital Limited ... Applicant

Versus

Bell Finvest India Ltd. ... Respondent

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 33895 OF 2024

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3415 OF 2023

IN

COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 66 OF 2023

.....

Mr. Ziyad Madon alongwith Ms. Mahtab Kataria, Ms. Benedicta Lobo and Ms. Vijaya Gupta instructed by Katariya and Associates, Advocate for the Decree Holder and for Applicant in IA 3415/2023.

Mr. Ziyad Madon alongwith Ms. Mahtab Katariya, Ms. Benedicta Lobo and Ms. Vijaya Gupta instructed by Katariya & Associates, Advocate for the Respondent in IAL-33895-2024.

Mr. Ansh Karnavat alongwith Mr. Vinit Mehta for the Respondents / Judgment Debtors and for the Applicant in IA (L) No.33895 of 2024.

.....

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 13 JUNE 2025

PC. :

1. Pursuant to the order dated 2nd May 2025, today when the matter is called out, Mr.Madon, learned Counsel, appears for the Applicant and tenders across draft amendments submitting that the

amendment which was allowed to be carried to Column J of the Execution Application has remained to be carried out in the Warrant of Attachment and Warrant of Sale and since there are consequential amendments this Court may permit the same.

2. Mr. Karnawat, learned Counsel, appearing for the Respondent/Judgment Debtor submits that some time be granted to consider the draft amendments.

3. Accordingly, list on **16th July 2025**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)