

Before: Mrs. M.R. Parkar
Taxing Master and
I/c. Execution Department
Date: 24/09/2025

CALLED FOR ACCEPTANCE :

6. Comex No. 66 of 2023 Ms. Benedicta Lobo, i/b. M/s. Katariya & Associates, Advocate for Applicant

None for Respondent

PC.:

Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.

1. The returnable date of warrant of sale of immovable property issued on 5th June, 2024 under Order XXI, Rule 64 of Civil Procedure Code, 1908 and now is hereby extended for the further period of one week from 24th September, 2025 to 1st October, 2025.

24/09/2025

Taxing Master and
I/c. Execution Department