

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

Commercial Execution Application No. 66/2023

Perused Praecipe dated 21.11.2025 submitted by Advocate for the applicant and contents mentioned therein.

Perused Order dated 17.11.2025 passed by the Commissioner for Taking Accounts, issuing Proclamation of Sale in favour of Applicant/ Decree Holder.

On considering contents of praecipe, the extension of returnable date of Warrant/Proclamation of Sale is granted upto 17.01.2026.

Date : 21.11.2025

Prothonotary and Senior Master

RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA
Digitally
signed by
RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA
Date:
2025.11.21
15:23:42
+0530