

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL JURISDICTION**

COM. EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 66 OF 2023

Perused Praecipe dated 17.04.2026 submitted by Advocate for Applicant and contents mentioned therein. It is averred in the praecipe that as per Order dated 17.01.2026, returnable date of Warrant of Sale was extended till 17.04.2026. Ld. Advocate has prayed for extension of time as Ld. Sheriff will file a Report before the Hon'ble Court for taking on record Valuation Report and draft Proclamation of Sale.

On considering contents of praecipe, the extension of returnable date of Warrant of Sale is granted till 17.06.2026. **No further extension will be granted.**

Date : 17.04.2026

Prothonotary and Senior Master